Nature of NATCON:- It was emphasized that EC members shall take active participation in 
activities of Society & Conference. 

3. Proposal from Dr. S L Jethani (General secretary) 

a. 5 workshops / CME can be supported financially up to Rs 150000/ each. Total amount 
comes to be 750000/-(Seven lakh fifty thousand) only. It should be modified to total amount 
of Rs 750000/- can be sanctioned for support of workshops/ CME per year with a maximum 
capping of 150000.--Approved 

b. Financial support to CME/ CME cum Workshop shall be extended toward logistics Only-Approved